07 NCAC 04F
07 NCAC 04F
07 NCAC 04F
07 NCAC 04F
07 NCAC 04F
07 NCAC 04F
07 NCAC 04F
07 NCAC 04F
07 NCAC 04F
07 NCAC 04F
07 NCAC 04F
07 NCAC 04F
07 NCAC 04F
07 NCAC 04F
07 NCAC 04F

History Note:

07 NCAC 04F
07 NCAC 04F
07 NCAC 04F
07 NCAC 04F
07 NCAC 04F
07 NCAC 04F

History Note:

.0101
.0102
.0103
.0104
.0105
.0106
.0107
.0108
.0109
.0110
0111
.0112
.0113
.0114
.0115

CHAPTER 4 - DIVISION OF ARCHIVES AND HISTORY

SUBCHAPTER 4F - STATE CAPITOL AND VISITOR CENTER

SECTION .0100 - GENERAL RULES

VISITING HOURS

FREE ADMISSION

MINIMUM AGE FOR VISITORS

RESTRICTIONS ON SMOKING AND EATING

VISITS OUTSIDE OF NORMAL HOURS

PHOTOGRAPHY

NO PETS ALLOWED

NORMAL USE OF CAPITOL AND VISITOR CENTER

USE OF CAPITOL BY GOVERNOR

USE OF CAPITOL FOR SPECIAL EVENTS

REQUESTS FOR USE OF CAPITOL

LENDING SERVICE

ACQUISITION: USE: CARE: AND DISPOSAL OF ARTIFACTS
RULES FOR VISITING GROUPS

POSTING OF RULES: VIOLATION MADE MISDEMEANOR

Authority G.S. 121-4(9); 121-9(h); 143B-62(2)d;
Eff. February 1, 1976;

Readopted Eff. December 1, 1977;

Amended Eff. April 15, 1982; October 20, 1978;
Repealed Eff. February 1, 1985.

.0201
.0202
.0203
.0204
.0205
.0206

SECTION .0200 - PROGRAMS AND ASSISTANCE

INFORMAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE FOR THE STATE VISITOR CENTER
INFORMAL STATE CAPITOL COMMITTEE

VOLUNTEER DOCENTS

PROGRAMS AVAILABLE: SCHEDULING

PUBLIC RELATIONS

CAPITAL AREA DEVELOPMENT

Authority G.S. 121-4(9); 121-9(h); 143B-62(2)d;
Eff. February 1, 1976;

Readopted Eff. December 1, 1977;

Repealed Eff. February 1, 1985.



